TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Typ		Entity Type
Doncasters Limited		12/12/2006	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paralloy Limited		
Street Address:	8-30 Derby Road		
City:	Melbourne, Derbyshire		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	DE73 1FE		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 78192527		PARAGON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 854-1400

Email: edutton@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: F. Michael Sajovec Address Line 1: P.O. Box 37428

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

9052-147 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

F. Michael Sajovec Name: Address Line 1: P.O. Box 37428

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27627

TRADEMARK

900064748 **REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0567**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F. Michael Sajovec
Signature:	/F. Michael Sajovec/
Date:	12/14/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=9052-147 Assignment#page1.tif source=9052-147 Assignment#page2.tif source=9052-147 Assignment#page3.tif source=9052-147 Assignment#page4.tif	

(1) DONCASTERS LIMITED

- and -

(2) PARALLOY LIMITED

ASSIGNMENT

relating to
Patents and Trade Marks

12th day of December 2006

This Assignment is dated this

BETWEEN

 Doncasters Limited, a British company of 28-30 Derby Road, MELBOURNE, Derbyshire DE73 1FE United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Doncasters") and

Paralloy Limited, a British company of 28-30 Derby Road, MELBOURNE,
 Derbyshire DE73 1FE United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Paralloy")

RECITALS

A. Whereas Doncasters is the registered applicant in respect of certain patent applications further details of which are in Schedule 1 (hereinafter called the "Patent Applications")

B. Whereas Doncasters is the registered applicant/proprietor in respect of certain trade mark registrations and applications for registration further details of which are in Schedule 2 (hereinafter called the "Trade Marks")

C. Whereas Doncasters and Paralloy are part of a group of companies ultimately sharing the same common ownership and whereas Paralloy operates the business of such group responsible for the development of the inventions resulting in the Patents Applications and the use of the Trade Marks

D. Now the parties have agreed to execute this Assignment so that the Patent Applications, the inventions claimed in the Patent Applications (hereinafter called the "Inventions") and the Trade Marks are vested in Paralloy

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

Doncasters hereby assigns to Paralloy and Parallroy hereby accepts an assignment
of Doncasters entire right title and interest in and to the Patent Applications, the
Inventions and the Trade Marks including without limitation:

- a. Paralloy's entire right to be absolutely entitled to any patent granted on any of the Patent Applications for the full term of such patents and its entire to apply for, be granted and hold patents for the Inventions in or for any part of the world (including without limitation its right and title to any and all future foreign or PCT applications and national/regional phase applications patents derived from any of the Patent Applications and all future PCT applications as well as any and all divisional and continuation applications) and the right to priority;
- b. the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or other forms of relief in respect of all infringements of the Inventions and/or the Patent Applications and/or the Trade Marks whether committed before or after the date of this Assignment.
- c. All goodwill attached to the Trade Marks
- 2. Doncasters hereby agrees that it will at the expense of Paralloy, promptly execute and sign all such instruments applications documents and do all such acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Paralloy to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned (including without limitation executing any and all forms required in connection with the filing and prosecution of patent applications and otherwise assisting with the prosecution to grant of the Patent Applications and any future applications claiming priority therefrom)
- 3. This Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of England and the parties hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts

Schedule 1
The Patent Applications

Title	Country	Status	Application Number	Application Date	HGF Ref
High Temperature Alloys	Europe	Pending	03775499.1	30/Oct/2003	P100899EP
High Temperature Alloys	Japan	Pending	2004-549,307	30/Oct/2003	P100899JP
High Temperature Alloys	USA	Pending	10/533034	30/Oct/2003	P100899US
Nickel Chromium Alloys	United Kingdom	Pending	0325297.0	30/Oct/2003	P100899GB1

Schedule 2 The Trade Marks

Trade Mark	Country	Application No Application Date	Registration No Registration Date	Status Renewal Due	Class
PARAGON	European Community	002878239 04/Oct/2002	002878239 01/Mar/2004	Registered 04/Oct/2012	6
PARAGON	USA	78/192527 09/Dec/2002		Pending	б
PARALLOY	United Kingdom	2032143 01/Sep/1995	2032143 07/Jun/1996	Registered 01/Sep/2015	6

This Assignment has been executed as a Deed by the parties on the date first written above

EXECUTED and DELIVERED as a DEED DONCASTERS LIMITED

DONCASTERS

28-30 Derby Road, Melbourne, Derbyshire, DE73 8FF, U.K.

EXECUTED and DELIVERED as a Deed
By PARALLOY LIMITED

Michael Schurch, Director

Howard Jackson, Company Secretary

Howard Jackson, Company Secretary

···Direcion

Michael Schurch, Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003444 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 12/14/2006